accordance with the Government Code, and the TMC.  The amount 
of the improvement security shall be in accordance with Title 12 of the 
TMC.  Monumentation Bonds shall be seven hundred fifty ($750.00) 
dollars multiplied by the total number of street centerline monuments 
plus one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollars multiplied by the total 
number of legal lots that are shown on the Final Map.   

Insurance – Developer shall provide written evidence of insurance 
coverage that meets the terms of the Improvement Agreement.  

C.5.9  Off-site Public Improvements, If Applicable - Prior to the Developer

[...]

 All I-580 interchange improvements at Lammers Road;  

 All required improvements to Lammers Road from Old Schulte Road 
to I-580, including railroad and canal crossings; and 

 Linne Road improvements from Corral Hollow Road to McArthur 
Boulevard.      

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the first one million six hundred thousand dollars 
($1,600,000) of cash payments by Developer to satisfy the remainder of the 85% 
balance of Developer’s TIF payment obligation described above shall be 
appropriated into the CIP fund for the portion of the Corral Hollow Road and Linne 

Road widening projects that are associated with the intersection of those two roads.